Detailed Drawing Revisions
The Department is proposing revisions to 23 Standard Specifications and 23 Detailed
Drawings. These proposed revisions will be out for comment during the month of October
2025.
Comment period will end October 31st.
Detailed Drawings are posted to the Department webpage:
Detailed Drawings | Montana Department of Transportation (MDT)
Detail Drawing revisions are shown on the following pages.

PUBLICATION FOR ADDITIONAL AND DETAILED
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS.
GUARDRAIL TYPE CODES:
W = W-BEAM METAL GUARDRAIL
C = CABLE GUARDRAIL
B = BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL
DRAFT
Multiple updates per
revisions to the Box Beam
Bridge Approach Section
- Type 4 system.
--REVISED--
DETAILED DRAWINGS
REFERENCE
STANDARD SPEC.
SECTION
EFFECTIVE:
DWG. NO.
MONTANA
Department of Transportation
606
606-80A
SCHEDULE OF GUARDRAIL
HARDWARE
JUN 27, 2024
JAN 15, 2026
9/23/2025 10:07 AM STDDRD606080.DWG
1
2
NOTES:
SEE AASHTO-AGC-ARTBA JOINT COMMITTEE
TASK FORCE 13 REPORT "A GUIDE TO
STANDARDIZED HIGHWAY BARRIER HARDWARE"
PUBLICATION FOR ADDITIONAL AND DETAILED
HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS.
GUARDRAIL TYPE CODES:
W = W-BEAM METAL GUARDRAIL
C = CABLE GUARDRAIL
B = BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL
DRAFT
Multiple updates per revisions to the Box Beam
Bridge Approach Section - Type 4 system.
TRANSITION POSTTYPE A BOX BEAM POST AND SOIL PLATE
PSE08* AND PLS01*
GUSSET
BOX BEAM SUPPORT BRACKET
*
3
1
2
4
SUPPORT BRACKET W/BLOCKOUT
TYPE B BOX BEAM
POST AND SOIL PLATE
PLS01*
TYPE D BOX BEAM POST AND SOIL PLATE
PSE05* AND PLS01*
NOTE:
TRANSITION POST
NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY.
**
2"
2"
***
3
16"
3
16"
(18"  STEEL PLATE)
1
8"
1
8"
1
8" 3 12"
1
8"
1
8"
FPP01*
NOTES:
MANUFACTURE POSTS USING STEEL CONFORMING TO AASHTO M
183 (ASTM A 36).  MANUFACTURE SOIL PLATES, SUPPORT
BRACKETS AND MISC. COMPONENTS USING AASHTO M 270
(ASTM A 709) GRADE 36 STEEL.  ALL WELDING IS TO
CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE AWS CODE.
MANUFACTURE BLOCKOUTS FROM EITHER ASTM A 500 GRADE B
COLD-ROLLED TUBING, ASTM A 501 HOT-ROLLED TUBING OR
AUTOMOTIVE ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STEEL (ROPS).  WHEN
ASTM A 500 GRADE B STEEL IS USED, TEST THE MATERIAL
PER ASTM E 436.
GALVANIZE FABRICATED POSTS, BLOCKOUTS, BRACKETS AND
MISC. COMPONENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SUBSECTION 711.08.
DO NOT PUNCH, DRILL, OR CUT AFTER GALVANIZING.
SEE DTL. DWG. NO. 606-53 OR 606-53B (BOX BEAM BR. APP. SECT.)
FOR REQUIRED LOCATION OF LOWER HOLES IN TYPE A AND B POSTS.
SEE DTL. DWG. NO. 606-80 FOR SCHEDULE OF GUARDRAIL
HARDWARE.
2-10"
2-10"
5"
3
4"
GUSSET
BENT PLATE